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TO:

FROM:

RE:

MEMORANDT UM

September 16, 1999

DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (PENA) CﬂQ\

DOCKET NO. - 990908-TC - Cancellation by Florida Public
Service Commission of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 3359
issued to Richard O. and Ann C. Hance for violation of

Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 990909-TC - Cancellation by Florida Public
Service Commission of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 3383
issued to B. and I. Coffee Shop, Inc. for violation of
Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 990910-TC - Cancellation by Florida Public
Service Commission of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 3456
issued to DTI, Inc. for violation of Rule 25-4.0161,
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications
Companies.

DOCKET NO. 990911-TC - Cancellation by Florida Public
Service Commission of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 3606
issued to Opti Tel, Inc. for violation of Rule 25-4.0161,
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications

Companies.
(8(T- PO

Attached is a NOTICE OF PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION ORDER TMPOSING

FINES AND REQUIRING PAYMENT OF REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES, OR

CANCELING PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATES to be issued in the above-

referenced dockets. (Number of pages in order - ©6)

KMP/sa
Attachment
Division of Communications

I:990911. kmp { \
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TO:

FROM:

RE:

™

MEMORANDUM RECENVED- Epge

OCTOBER 18, 1999 “300T 18
B VI ﬁhfvi IG. Gr‘a
RECORLS AND
DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING /yz/
DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (PENA)

DOCKET NO. 990908-TC - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 3359
ISSUED TO RICHARD O. AND ANN C. HANCE FOR VIOLATION OF
RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES;
TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES.

DOCKET NO. 990909-TC - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 3383
ISSUED TO B. AND I. COFFEE SHOP, INC. FOR VIOLATION OF
RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES;
TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES.

DOCKET NO. 990910-TC - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 3456
ISSUED TO DTI, INC. FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161,
F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS
COMPANIES.

DOCKET NO. 990911-TC - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 3606
ISSUED TO OPTI TEL, INC. FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161,
F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS
COMPANIES.

KX635-L0

Attached is a Consummating Order to be issued in the above-

referenced dockets.

KMP/sa
Attachment
GC: Divis

(Number of pages in order - 3)

ion of Communications

I:990911co.kmp
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MEMORANDTUWM

January 6, 2000

TO: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING f)
PN

N N\

FROM: DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (PENA)\kfv

RE: DOCKET NO. 990908-TC - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 3359
ISSUED TO RICHARD O. AND ANN C. HANCE FOR VIOLATION OF
RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES;
TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES.

o558 ~AS

Attached is an ORDER APPROVING SETTLEMENT to be issued in the

above-referenced docket. (Number of pages in order - 4)
KMP/sa

Attachment

cc: Division of Telecommunications (Isler)

I:990908s. kmp
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